# 503105804 12/17/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3152411

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ		
		Name Exec	ution Date
BRANDI KATHERINE PRICE-HOELS		ELSCHER 11/11/	/2014
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA		
Name:	M-I L.L.(	C.	
Street Address:	5950 NC	50 NORTH COURSE DRIVE	
City:	HOUST	JSTON	
State/Country:	TEXAS	EXAS	
Postal Code:	77072		
Property Type		Number	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number:		<b>Number</b> 4374591	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA ( e sent to provided; fi F V F	4374591 713)650-2400 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.</i> amini@winstead.com, jcawlfield@winstead.com FARHANG AMINI VINSTEAD PC P.O. BOX 131851	be sent
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA ( e sent to provided; f; F V F C	4374591 713)650-2400 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.</i> amini@winstead.com, jcawlfield@winstead.com FARHANG AMINI VINSTEAD PC P.O. BOX 131851 DALLAS, TEXAS 75313	be sent
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA ( e sent to provided; f; F V F C	4374591 713)650-2400 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. amini@winstead.com, jcawlfield@winstead.com FARHANG AMINI VINSTEAD PC P.O. BOX 131851 DALLAS, TEXAS 75313 11321-P0239WOUS	be sent
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUM	DATA ( e sent to provided; f; F V F C	4374591 713)650-2400 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. amini@winstead.com, jcawlfield@winstead.com FARHANG AMINI VINSTEAD PC P.O. BOX 131851 DALLAS, TEXAS 75313 11321-P0239WOUS FARHANG AMINI, PH.D.	be sent
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA ( e sent to provided; f; F V F C	4374591 713)650-2400 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. amini@winstead.com, jcawlfield@winstead.com FARHANG AMINI VINSTEAD PC P.O. BOX 131851 DALLAS, TEXAS 75313 11321-P0239WOUS	be sent

### Assignment of Invention

WHEREAS, I, Brandi Katherine Price-Hoelscher, Houston, Texas, United States of America; have invented certain new and useful improvements in "SYNTHESIS OF MAGNETIC CARBON NANORIBBONS AND MAGNETIC FUNCTIONALIZED CARBON NANORIBBONS" for which a non-provisional application was filed on July 25, 2014 under Serial Number 14/374,591;

WHEREAS, M-I L.L.C., a Texas corporation having a principal office and place of business at 5950 North Course Drive, Houston, Texas 77072, United State of America (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), desires to acquire from Brandi Katherine Price-Hoelscher the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereof from said applications in the United States and its territorial possessions, and any and all countries foreign to the United States of America;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, by these presents so sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, all of my rights to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and all countries foreign to the United States of America, and my entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof, and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in all countries foreign to the United States.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and Patent Office Officials in all countries foreign to the United States to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use and behalf of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute

# PATENT REEL: 034532 FRAME: 0256

all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all countries foreign to the United States.

The undersigned hereby grants authorized representatives of the above identified ASSIGNEE the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

EXECUTED AT: Houston, Teyas, USA (City, State, Country) Date: 11/1/1/14 Brandi KP/Hoelscher

Brandi Katherine Price-Hoelscher

HOUSTON\_1/1369795v.1 11321-P239WOUS 11/11/2014

#### **RECORDED: 12/17/2014**

## PATENT REEL: 034532 FRAME: 0257

2